
 

From: Daniel.Riley@do.treas.gov 

To: cifadminunit@worldbank.org, elamrani@affaires-generales.gov.ma, esaboia@worldbank.org,  

frank.fass-metz@bmz.bund.de, jusmani@worldbank.org, syang@worldbank.org,  

mhammam@mic.gov.eg, ozgur.pehlivan@hazine.gov.tr, ricardo_ochoa@hacienda.gob.mx,  

robin.davies@ausaid.gov.au, hiroshi.takami@mof.go.jp, Vanesa.alvarez@meh.es,  

William.Pizer@do.treas.gov, zfakir@deat.gov.za, Cyril.Rousseau@dgtpe.fr,  

G-Briffa@dfid.gov.uk, tomas.danestad@foreign.ministry.se 

Cc: amontalvo@mma.es, ana.devicente@meh.es, Beth.Urbanas@do.treas.gov,  

carlos_delgado@hacienda.gob.mx, claudia_grayeb@hacienda.gob.mx, czou@worldbank.org, 

 deborah.fulton@ausaid.gov.au, fjeskeschonhoven@worldbank.org, hannah.ryder@decc.gsi.gov.uk, 

 johannes.feist@kfw.de, James.Kapsis@do.treas.gov, keisuke.sasaki@mof.go.jp,  

klaus.wardenbach@bmz.bund.de, ytakamura@worldbank.org, melissa.tipping@ausaid.gov.au, 

mgarciajauregui@worldbank.org, qhamad@worldbank.org, sandrine.de-guio@dgtpe.fr, 

 serkan.ata@hazine.gov.tr, sisaksson@worldbank.org, tanakaj@ebrd.com, V-Seymour@dfid.gov.uk, 

wangzhongjing@mof.gov.cn, Katharine.thoday@decc.gsi.gov.uk, mkakihara@worldbank.org,  

shoko.ikarashi@mof.go.jp, S-Ratcliffe@dfid.gov.uk, L-Beaufils@dfid.gov.uk, Georg.Gruener@kfw.de,  

karin.spranger@kfw.de, Philip-Lewis@dfid.gov.uk, Ksierra@worldbank.org, forestierp@afd.fr,  

akutter@worldbank.org, Cfleming@worldbank.org, epormes@worldbank.org, fweiss@worldbank.org, 

ggeissler@worldbank.org, jdonovan@worldbank.org, jbrez@worldbank.org, jasso@worldbank.org,  

jdias@worldbank.org, Kkumari@worldbank.org, lvidaeus@worldbank.org, Lwilson2@worldbank.org, 

nmagradze@worldbank.org, Pblissguest@worldbank.org, pverkooijen@worldbank.org,  

rruss@worldbank.org, jwalters@worldbank.org, ruth.abad@meh.es, 

 kenneth.mollersten@energimyndigheten.se, Remy.rioux@dgtpe.fr, touzani@affaires-generales.gov.ma, 

 a-bobin@dfid.gov.uk, a-steer@dfid.gov.uk, forestierp@afd.fr,  

kenneth.mollersten@energimyndigheten.se, petra.ahman@foreign.ministry.se,  

anja.tolonen@foreign.ministry.se, coordinator@nbdfrwanda.org, kistlife@yahoo.com, 

 gbsbsk@sancgarnet.in, snakhooda@wri.org, ahjasa@hondutel.hn, bskusum@gmail.com,  

CIF_Observers@worldbank.org, marc@ecosecurities.com, Steve.sawyer@gwec.net,  

a.dorsouma@afdb.org, a.nyong@afdb.org, Amalleea@iadb.org, biermana@ebrd.com,  

CARLAT@iadb.org, cingvoldstad@worldbank.org, akutter@worldbank.org, Cfleming@worldbank.org, 

epormes@worldbank.org, fweiss@worldbank.org, ggeissler@worldbank.org, jdonovan@worldbank.org, 

jbrez@worldbank.org, jasso@worldbank.org, jdias@worldbank.org, Kkumari@worldbank.org,  

lvidaeus@worldbank.org, Lwilson2@worldbank.org, nmagradze@worldbank.org,  

Pblissguest@worldbank.org, pverkooijen@worldbank.org, rruss@worldbank.org, dmccauley@adb.org, 

epormes@worldbank.org, HOhtsuka@ifc.org, Jsaghir@worldbank.org, wevans@worldbank.org,  

jdias@worldbank.org, Jfunahashi@worldbank.org, lvidaeus@worldbank.org,  

LGAENSLY@Contractual.iadb.org, Lsilva@ifc.org, NDube@ifc.org, Pcrivelli@worldbank.org, 

 rjdobias@adb.org, rschoellhammer@adb.org, Rkhanna2@worldbank.org, simonetm@ebrd.com,  

Tduvalliii@worldbank.org, y.vyas@afdb.org 

Date: 03/04/2010 05:57 PM 

Subject: RE: Investment Plan for Colombia and Kazakhstan 

        

  

 

 

 

 

 

 



Patricia, et al: 

 

Regarding the Kazakhstan IP, we would like to request additional information to learn more about the 

implications of energy subsidies for the use of CTF resources.  Kazakhstan currently has substantial 

subsidies for fuel, electricity, district heating.  The presence of these subsidies potentially undermines 

effective use of CTF resources in two ways: 1) A CTF project might not be necessary if energy was 

priced correctly, or at least require a smaller CTF contribution to cover incremental costs associated with 

the project.  2) The transformational potential of CTF interventions are weakened when energy subsidies 

discourage downstream investments to replicate or expand the intervention.  Therefore, we would like to 

see a discussion of energy price subsidies and potential reforms in the enabling environment section. 
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